
Nº driver / co-driver nat. car cat. TP 4 Nº driver / co-driver nat. car cat. points penal Total

6 Martin Venuš
Alena Venušova

CZE
CZE Hyundai ioniq IIIa 36 1º 6 Martin Venuš

Alena Venušova
CZE
CZE Hyundai ioniq IIIa 1350 0 1350

21 Marjan Božič
Nenad Devetak

SVN
SVN Nissan Leaf IIIa 42 2º 19 Manja Vidmar

Miha Vidmar
SVN
SVN Fiat 500e IIIa 1724 10 1734

2 Adrian Ruchini
Elena Kalugina

SVN
RUS TESLA MODEL S IIIa 129 3º 11 David Matjažič

Edvin Ušaj
SVN
SVN BMW i3 IIIa 2070 0 2070

15 Anej Šuligoj
Samo Šuligoj

SVN
SVN Fiat 500e IIIa 206 4º 2 Adrian Ruchini

Elena Kalugina
SVN
RUS TESLA MODEL S IIIa 2837 0 2837

7 Borut Vuga
Andrej Luznik

SVN
SVN BMW i3 IIIa 247 5º 21 Marjan Božič

Nenad Devetak
SVN
SVN Nissan Leaf IIIa 3080 0 3080

1 Kalin Dedikov
Antoaneta Dedikova

BGR
BGR BMW I3 IIIa 267 6º 1 Kalin Dedikov

Antoaneta Dedikova
BGR
BGR BMW I3 IIIa 3095 0 3095

22 Rok Klanjšček
Goran Cej

SVN
SVN BMW i3 IIIa 275 7º 12 Vesna Dobovišek

Ignac Završnik
SVN
SVN Nissan Leaf IIIa 3166 0 3166

11 David Matjažič
Edvin Ušaj

SVN
SVN BMW i3 IIIa 346 8º 3 Željko Purgar

Simon Čretnik
SVN
SVN Renaul ZOE IIIa 3190 0 3190

19 Manja Vidmar
Miha Vidmar

SVN
SVN Fiat 500e IIIa 435 9º 23 Matjaž Bavdaž

Dean Jug
SVN
SVN Volkswagen e-Golf IIIa 3263 10 3273

17 Gregor Vidmar
Karmen Vidmar

SVN
SVN Fiat 500e IIIa 472 10º 24 Daniel Senič

Robert Kaltnekar
SVN
SVN BMW I3 IIIa 3122 190 3312

25 Franco Špacapan
Žiga Žerjal

SVN
SVN Renaul ZOE IIIa 494 11º 7 Borut Vuga

Andrej Luznik
SVN
SVN BMW i3 IIIa 3352 0 3352

10 Darij Novak
Jana Zelinšček

SVN
SVN Volkswagen e-Golf IIIa 504 12º 8 Marjan Plavac

Robert Pavšič
SVN
SVN BMW i3 IIIa 3508 0 3508

23 Matjaž Bavdaž
Dean Jug

SVN
SVN Volkswagen e-Golf IIIa 515 13º 17 Gregor Vidmar

Karmen Vidmar
SVN
SVN Fiat 500e IIIa 3854 0 3854

12 Vesna Dobovišek
Ignac Završnik

SVN
SVN Nissan Leaf IIIa 527 14º 25 Franco Špacapan

Žiga Žerjal
SVN
SVN Renaul ZOE IIIa 4694 0 4694

8 Marjan Plavac
Robert Pavšič

SVN
SVN BMW i3 IIIa 567 15º 18 Andrej Fabjan

Špela Curk
SVN
SVN BMW i3 IIIa 6154 0 6154

16 Vittorio Clemente
Michele Brienza

ITA
ITA TESLA MODEL S IIIa 569 16º 20 Mitja Mikulin

Ana Mikulin
SVN
SVN Renaul ZOE IIIa 7575 0 7575

20 Mitja Mikulin
Ana Mikulin

SVN
SVN Renaul ZOE IIIa 597 17º 5 Marion Wendel

Frederike Hofmann
DEU
DEU BMW I3 IIIa 8386 0 8386

18 Andrej Fabjan
Špela Curk

SVN
SVN BMW i3 IIIa 826 18º 22 Rok Klanjšček

Goran Cej
SVN
SVN BMW i3 IIIa 13819 0 13819

3 Željko Purgar
Simon Čretnik

SVN
SVN Renaul ZOE IIIa 828 19º 15 Anej Šuligoj

Samo Šuligoj
SVN
SVN Fiat 500e IIIa 14310 0 14310

5 Marion Wendel
Frederike Hofmann

DEU
DEU BMW I3 IIIa 878 20º 14 David Ipavec

Kris Peršič
SVN
SVN Renaul ZOE IIIa 14861 200 15061

24 Daniel Senič
Robert Kaltnekar

SVN
SVN BMW I3 IIIa 1107 21º 10 Darij Novak

Jana Zelinšček
SVN
SVN Volkswagen e-Golf IIIa 18076 0 18076

14 David Ipavec
Kris Peršič

SVN
SVN Renaul ZOE IIIa 1296 22º 16 Vittorio Clemente

Michele Brienza
ITA
ITA TESLA MODEL S IIIa 45668 2000 47668

9 Giusy Concina
Mario Ravaccia

ITA
ITA Nissan Leaf IIIa 12000 23º 9 Giusy Concina

Mario Ravaccia
ITA
ITA Nissan Leaf IIIa 56289 0 56289

Nº driver / co-driver nat. car cat. TP 4 Nº driver / co-driver nat. car cat. points penal Total

4 Gregor Pavšič
Luka Gregorič

SVN
SVN Toyota Prius VII 226 1º 4 Gregor Pavšič

Luka Gregorič
SVN
SVN Toyota Prius VII 2624 0 2624
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